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vor Vaney Power Station

i Shippingport, PA 15077 0004
i

THOMAS P. NOONAN (412) 393 7622
DMedon Vice President Fax (412) 393-4905
Nuclear Operations

June 26, 1996
NPD3VPO: 0487

Document Control Desk
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

l

NPDES Monthly ReDort. EPA Permit No. PA0025615

SUBJECT: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2
BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66
BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the NPDES Monthly Report as submitted
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection.

Sincerely,
1

f s w==~=J
T. P. Noonan
Division Vice President
Nuclear Operations I

DNH/trs

cc: D. A. Orndorf
| J. A. Cool
! R. K. Brosi
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I
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av VaNey Power Station

SNppingport. PA 15077-0004

THOMAS P. NOONAN (412) 393 7622
DMseon Vice President Fax (412) 393 4905
Nuclear Operatens

I

June 28, 1996
,

NPD3VPO: 0491 l

1

l
I

United States Environmental Protection Agency
;

Region III, Pennsylvania (3WM52) 4

Water Permits Branch
Water Management Division
841 Chestnut Street

1

Philadelphia, PA 19107 '

EPA Permit No. PA0025625 Reoortable Occurrenqa

Dear Sir:

As required by the EPA Permit No. PA0025625, the following
information is provided in regard to a reportable occurrence at
Beaver Valley Power Station. )

On the May 27, 1996, the fecal coliform bacteria
concentration in Discharge Monitoring Point 203 exceeded the
allowable limit of 1000 colonies per 100ml. The sample obtained
was analyzed using aliquots of iml, Sml and 10ml. All of these ;

resulted in colonies that were "Too Numerous To Count". These
'

results are suspect due to results obtained on the days prior to j

and subsequent to the twenty-seventh of the month. Samples from i

the next four days showed no growth for these same aliquots.
Samples from the seven days prior to the upset condition were all
less than 10 colonies per 100ml. These results indicate that the
"TNTC" values obtained on the twenty-seventh of the month
probably did not represent the true condition of the system. It
was noted that the individual performing this particular analysis
was less experienced, therefore additional discussion of the
analysis requirements was held and surveillances of this
individual sere performed. The cause of this upset condition
remains unknown, but operation of the plant continues with no
further out of specification results on any parameters.
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June 28, 1996
NPD3VPO: 0491
Page 2

If you have any questions concerning this report, please do
not hesitate to contact David A. Orndorf.

Sincerely,

T. P. Noonan
Division Vice President
Nuclear Operations

SLV/trs

cc: D. A. Orndorf
~J. K. Cool |
R. K. Brosi !

Central File - Keywords: NPDES Reportable Occurrence |
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v Vasey Power Station

!
SNppingport, PA 15077 6

i
'

THOMAS P. NOONAN (412) 393-7622
Division Vice President Fax (412) 393-4905
Nuclear Operations

! June 26, 1996
NPD3VPO: 0486

,

'

|

Attention: "DMR Clerk" :

. Department of Environmental Protection |
! Bureau of Water Quality Management !

400 Waterfront. Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

NPDES Monthly Reoort. EPA Permit Number PA0025615

|

Gentlemen:

| NPDES Monthlv Report for Duquesne Light Company, Beaver
'

Valley Power Station for May 1996 is submitted for your
consideration.

|
| Sincerely,
!

|

f & p := J

|
T. P. Noonan
Division Vice President

,

| Nuclear Operations

DNH/trs

Enclosure
cc: D. A. Orndorf

J. A. Cool
R. K. Brosi
Central File

,

.
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v VaRoy Power Station

SNppingport, PA 15077-0004

THOMAS P. NOONAN (412) 393-7622
l DMsion Vice President Fax (412) 393 4905

Nuclear Operations

June 26, 1996
NPD3VPO: 0486

Attention: "DMR Clerk"
Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Quality Management
400 Waterfront Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15222,

l

1

l NPDES Monthly Reoort. EPA Permit Number PA0025615
1

I

Gentlemen:,

!

NPDES Monthly Report for Duquesne Light Company, Beaver,

! Valley Power Station for May 1996 is submitted for your
I consideration.

Sincerely,

f &p; : J
,

T. P. Noonan
| Division Vice President
! Nuclear Operations

'

DNH/trs

| Enclosure
cc: D. A. Orndorf

.
J. A. Cool

j R. K. Brosi
i Central File

t
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DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT SUPPLEMENTAL SEWAGE SLUDGE REPORT Month: A4Y
Instructions: Year: /5y4 .

1. Complete monthly and submit with each DMR. Attach additional
sheets and comments as needed for completeness and clarity. Permittee: heu t;ght G.

2. Sludge production information will be used to evaluate plant Plant: Rewr Vdilev lhcM- $1c.hc4 u A. t f
performance. Report only sludge which has been removed from NPDES: PA oc h s c, , g

digesters and other solids which have been permanently removed Municipality: %.gp,y, m r r $s m.4s
from the treatment process. Do not include sludge from other County: Beser "

plants which is processed at your factitty.
3. In the disposal site section, report all sludge leaving your For sludge that is incinerated:

factitty for disposal. If another plant processes and disposes Pre-incineration weight = dry tons

of your sludge, just provide the name of that plant. If you Post-incineration weight = dry tons

dispose of sludge from other plants, include their tonnage in the
disposal site section and provide their names and individual dry
tonnage on the back of this form.

4. If no sludge was removed, note on form.
SLUDGE PRODUCTION INFORMATION (prior to incineration)

HAULED AS LIQU10 SLUDGE HAULED AS DEWATERED SLUDGE

(Conversion (Tons of
Dry Tons Dewatered Sludge) X (% Solids) X (.01) = Dry Tons(Gallons) X (% Solids) X Factor) =

Moo p% .0000417 0. 7 o 7 .01

l

_ _

__ ._.

TOTALTOTAL -.

.

DISPOSAL SITE INFORMATION: List all sites, even if not used this month
Site 1 Site 2 Site 3 Site 4

E c, c.4 Am e <s
.

s m e h b . -T_ h JName:
-

F'4 cc'fao . a cPeratt No.:
Dry Tons Disposed: o ?o?-

Tg: (check one)
Landf111

'

Agr. Utilization
Other (specify)

County: L&acg n._ ()
,

<?2.Tcv n W 42 6 yb 4 (9 Z) Til- Y8 3^ ~

-_- -



usadiAsti munifugiNb dEURITUl@LLMLNIAL SEWAbE hLUDGE REPORT
~

Month: /3h N'Instructicns: Year: #976 .

1. Complete monthly and submit with each DNR. Attach additicnal
sh ets and coments as needed for completeness and clarity. Permitte2: J W)d E5 N E L/(,/// Cerv / V/2. Sludge production Information will be used to evaluate plant Plant: /M eWGA v'4u,r r f b/c x y f ,7,ot. s. , g,perfonnance. Report only sludge which has been removed from NPDES: rA oozSusdigesters and other solids which have been pennanently removed Municipality: w m w ca r & x c a i/from the treatment process. Do not include sludge from other County: n gA vae. !
plants which is processed at your factitty.

3. In the disposal site section, report all sludge leaving your For sludge that is incinerated: !

facility for disposal. If another plant processes and disposes Pre-incineration weight =
of your sludge, just provide the name of that plant. If you Post-incineration weight =

~ dry tons '

dry tons
*

dispose of sludge from other plants include their tonnage in the
disposal site section and provide their names and individual dry
tonnage on the back of this form.

4. If no sludge was removed, note on form.
SLUDGE PRODUCTION INFORMATION (prior to incineration)

HAULED A5 LIQUID SLUDGE HAULED A5 DEWATERED SLUDGE
(Conversion (Tons of(Gallons) X (1 Solids) X Factor) Dry Tons Dewatered Sludge) X (% Solids) X (.01) = Dry Tons-

!

22ooo 2. / .0000417 /. sir .01

|

,

!

.

TOTAL =
TOTAL =

DISPOSAL SITE INFORMATION: List all sites, even if not used this month
Site 1 Site 2 Site 3 . Site 4vito*Hur m m4cA .

\Name: was rte 1TnWTfwt
iPermit No.: /N vo 2 or:t 6

Dry Tons Disposed: 1.836
M: (check one) '

Landfill -

Agr. Utilization

Other (specify)
County: E e 4/e(

m

0Y CilGiniSTr]IMWKER fo k&;, 412 -3 93 -5'll 3,(SSR-1 3/21/91) Signafure U Title Datte Telephone'

. .

_ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . _ _ _
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KAME Duquesne Light Corpany
,

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAi!ONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAllON SYSTEM

301 Grant Street
gp

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONiiORING PERIOD *

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM g 7 / 10 g 7 }f ,

NOTE: Read instructions before cospleting this form.
QUANitTY OR LOADING QUAlliY OR CONCENTRAllON

PARAMETER
-

AVERAGE MAXIMUN UNils MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNIIS LX Of ANALYSl5 IYST !
NO. IRf00ENCY SAMPLE

Sanple * * *

A/o Floi->Measure.
*MGD

DAILY CONilNUUUS'Flow Permit
Require.

. * * ** *

* * *
_

Sanple
Measure.

* MG/L
30 100 1/ WEEK 2 HOURSusperded Solids Permit * * *

Require. COMPOSITE

* * *Sanple
Measure.

* MG/L
15 20 1/ WEEK GRABOil and Crease Permit * * *

Require.

Sa.ple * *i
Measure.

* MG/L
* * MONI iOR ONLY 1/ WEEK GRABHydrazine Permit

Require.
* *Sanple

Measure. * MG/L
Anmonia Permit * * MONI iOR ONLY 1/ WEEK GRA8

Require.

* * *Sanple
Measure.

* 5.U.
9.0 1/ WEEK GRAB6.0 *

pH Permit * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/il1LE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of lau that I have personally examined IELEPHONE DATE
and basedand am f amit tar with the inf ormation submitted herein,ible f oron a / inquiry 9f those individuals immediately respons

I believe the submitted information yJobtaining the information, tete,David Orndorf is true accurate and c I am aware that there are sig-

nificant penatties for S itting false information,S.Q. S 1001 &
.E OF PRMEAl iq CUilVE

including f - Mg 412 393-5113 96 06 26Chemistry Manager C'the possibility of fine and inprisonment. See 18 U.
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin IGNAT

~

ARfA NUMBER YEAR MONIN DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED up to 110,000 and/or maximun inprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUlHORIZED AGENI CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANAilON OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

-
.

M Flow - No Oscht ,<
d PAGE 1 OF 1 ,

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) '

Am -|id P e "

NOTE: TOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUDMli YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY ,

- _ - . _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - - - _ - - _ _ _ - - - _ - . _ - . _ - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ - - _ - - - - _ _ _ _ _ - - - _ - - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ - - _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ . - _ _ - - _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ .
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*

CAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 201 ~

ADDRESS One Oxford Center
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. Nail 0NAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street

Pittstaurgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MCNITORING PERIOD - r

FACILliY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LCCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM % 5 / To f(,, 5' 3/
NOIE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER No. FREQUENCY SAMPLE >
- AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX Of ANALYSIS TYPE

'

Sanple * * *

Measure. ffp ffN
HGD *

Flow Permit * * * * *

2/ MONTH ESilMAIE fRequire.

Sanple * * *

Measure.
* MG/L

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/ MONTH GRAB
Require.

Sanpl e * * *

Measure.
* MG/L

Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/MONIH GRAB
Require.

Sample * * *

Measure. ;

S.U. -- '*

ptt Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/ MONTH GRF4
Require. -

Sanple j* * * * * * *

Measure. ,,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require. 8

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure.

,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

IAME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE Of flCER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
.

and am f amiliar with the information std)mitted herein and based
ca iny inquiry of those individuals inmediately respons,ible for

,

N 'Dhvid Orndorf obtaining the information, I believe the submitted information f
is true accurate and c ete, I am aware that,there are sig- q!/ 412 393-5113 96 06 266

mitting false information,S.Q. S 10 1 & _

/g * ,, //T -Chemistry Manager nifican tries for s includi
r i sorment . See 18 U. - *the possi itit of fine and i

33 U.S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties these statutes may include fin SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECllTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY
up to $10,000 and/or maximum inpr(isornent between 6 mo. and 5 yr. Off!CER OR AUIMORIZED AGl.Ni CODETYPED OR PRINTED

__

COMMENT AND EXPLANAll0N OF ANY V10LA110NS (Reference att attachments hare)

.

h6 Flow - No Otsc6u
fcrm PGH BWOM 002 (Rev 5/88) d PAGE 1 Of 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .
*

- _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ ____
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NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 301 *

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre .

PERMIT NUMBER DISCNARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MON!!ORING REPORT (DMR)
.

LOCATION Shippingport Sorough, Beaver County TROM f(, $~ f TO f[, 5 J/
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this fera.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVE RAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYFE

* * *Sample
Measure. f(Jo QQ ,

1/ WEEK ESilMATEflow Permit * * * * *

Require.
* * *Sanple

Measure. * MG/L
Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/ MONTH GRAB

Require.

* * *Sanple
Measure.

Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/ MONTH GRAB
Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure. ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

* * * * * * *
Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sanple
Measure. ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. ,

* * * * * * *
Permit

Require.

7.AME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined _
TELEPHONE DATE

and basedand am familiar with the information submitted herein,ible foron my nquiry of those.individua(s insnediately respons
I believe the simmitted informationobtain ng the information,lete,David Orndorf is true accurate and c I am aware that there are sig-

includin . 46 412 393-511] 96 06 26
itting false information,S.Q. S 10 1 &

#ltifATURE OF PRINCIPAll)XEl!UTIVEAREA NUMBER TEAR MONTH DAY
Chemistry Manager nifican , Lties for s U', ' >isonment. See 18 U.the ssi iti of fine and i

33 U.S.C. S 1 9. (Penalties r these statutes may include fin- S

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxinua imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AI,ENI CODE

COPME%i AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLAllONS (Reference all attachments here)

tdn Flow - Ak D.'sck-
.

f trm PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)
g PAGE 1 OF 1

fff; _ |

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAil0N BY .

r

_ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



_ _ _ - - - _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ .

~ .

.

""* # PA0025615 401 .

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre .

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE Wo. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM-

301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACIlliY 8eaver Vattey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) ~

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Seaver County FROM % g ,/ 10 ff g 3/
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANilIY OR LOADING QUAlliY OR CONCENTRAil0N

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNIIS EX Of ANALYSIS ItPE

* * *Sample
Measure. fjo ff0W *MGD

1/ WEEK ESilMATEFlow Permit * * * * *

Require.

* * *Sanple
Measure. * MG/L

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/ MONTH GRAB
Require.

* * *Sample
Measure. * NG/ L

Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/ MONTH GRA8
Require.

* * *Sanple
Measure. * 5.U.

2/ MONTH GRAB* *
pH Permit * * 6.0

Require.

* * * * * * *
Sanple

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sanple
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

ZAME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am fam} liar with the information stLeitted herein,ibte for
'

,
and based

on my inquiry 9f those individuals issnediately responsDavid Orndorf obtaining the information, I believe the stimitteo information *

Chemistry Manager is true accurate and c ete, I an aware that there are sig- *t ,

412393-51:3 96 06 76i T yincludi gMitting false information,S. . S 10nifican Lties f9r s isonment. See 18 U. 1 _ J '

the ssi it of fine and i
33 U S.C. S 9. (Penalties r these statutes may include in , SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECU1 E AREA NUMBER DAY

|R**| MINTYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or manieus imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGEh CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANAllON OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

.

f)O Row - A Otstbc se
PAGE 1 OF 1

Fcre PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) \l
:$ -|

NOTE: YOUR PERMli WILL EXPIRE ON
~

PLEASE SUBMli YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY ..

_ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ - ___ _ _ a



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ _ . _ _ . _ _ _ _ . - . _ _ _ . - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .

. .

.

*

.

CAME Dquesne Light Comany
PA0025615 501

ADORESS One Oxford Centre -

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAil0N SYSTEM301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh. Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD .

FACIL!if Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONIIORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCAllON Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM e/g $" f IO 9(, f J/
~

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANitiY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENIRAil0N

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNIIS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sanple * * *

h [/Ot<>Measure.
MGD *

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESTIMAIE

Require.

Sanple * * *

Measure.
* MG/L

Totst suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRAB
Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanpl e * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
* *

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

ZAME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penatt of law that I have rsonally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with t e information submit ed herein,ible forand basedDavid Urndor on my jnquiry 9f those, individuals launediately respons
obtaining the information tete, I am aware that.there are gig-I believe the submitted information. Chemistry Manager og true accurate and c + 4, 3-5113 6 06 26,

nifican nattles (9r s atting false information,S.C. S 10 1 &
, SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECIk IVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIH DAY

includin
the possi tity of fine ard imprisonment. See 18 U. __h - '_- - ^
33 U.S.C. 5 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin

iTPED OR PRINlED up to $10,000 and/or maxinun imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGINT CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

.

bfNC C<O O W "' o
Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) g/ PAGE 1 OF 1 |

EOTE: YOUR PERMli WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

_- _ _ _ _ - _ - - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - - - _ . - _ - _ - _ - . _ _ _ _ _



_ _ - _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ . - _ - - - _ . - - _ . _ - - . _ _ _ _ - - _ _ - - _ . . _ _ . _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ - _ - - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ - - -

' *
, .

e .

'

.

etAfEE Dutpsesne Light Company
PA0025615 001

ADDRESS One Onford Centre
PERetIT taseER DISCHARGE 100. IRATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

301 Grant Street
' *

Pittabursh, PenneyLvanta 15279 pe0NITORING PER10D

FACILITY soever Vettoy Power Station Year feonth Day Year Month Day DIScieARGE le0NITORING REPORT (DIET)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, teaver Couney FR(st 94 g / TO ? (, f J/ Amendment No.1 .

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADillG QUALITY OR CONCENTRATI01I

PARAfETER | No. FREQUEIICY SAfrLE
|

.

AVERAGE q ftAXI8RDI UNITS MINIIR58 AVERAGE MAXIftst UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

MUFJ:. 3c.7 % AW.o o A:/y coa
* * *

Me *
* * * * *Flou Peripit DAILY CONTINUOUS

Respaire.
* * *Sample

sesemure. O. O 0,o o ce4 #,c
* MG/L

Free fvailable Chlorine Permit * * * AVERAGE C001C 14AXIIRst CONC CoelTIIIUOUS RECORDED
| Require. 0.2 0.5

MU7J:. 0.09 o. o g O '/7 Gra
* * *

,
99G/L

TItal Residsel Chlorine Per1 pit * * * INSTANT MAX. 1/ WEEK GRAS
Require. 0.5 1.25

* * *

MUTJ:. Ng J
, MG/L

.Ctamtrtt (CT-1) Permit * * * IIOT DETECTABLE WHEN 24 le0UR
Require. DISCMARGIIIG C(390 SITE

le * * * *

e. N& }* NG/L
Betz DT-1 Permit * * * * 35.0 WHEN 24 It0UR

RespJire. DISCMARGIIIG CINFOSITE

* * * * * * *Sample
fleasure. ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Respaire.
. . . . . . .ge,

. .

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
h e i TELEPHONE DATEIIAfqE/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER egijy g r g l oQaw I h g prs

on my jrupJ!ry of those indivfdaafs isumediate resp 9nsible for i

David Orndorf obtaining the information, I betteve the sutunstteo information 7 7) /
accurage and c g }te,ingg infg.ther9 are gig- .

g/(g p/ig true I am awpre that ~A 412 393-5113 96 06 26
'"

og i tgit g gs
_

Chemistry Manager nifican g
b'u$. N9.(Penaltiesigulerthesestatutesmayinct fin %IGNATUR IOF PRINCIPAL EXE(UTIVE AREA leUMBER YEAR 140NTit DAY

000 and/or mansmaan imprisonnent between 6 mo. ann yr. OFFICER OR AUTit0RIZED AkENT CODEw to S 0,STYPED OR PRINTED

C(BeeECT AND EMPLAstATIDst OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

Ok hpNOLh , 60 ddLawI C %#li e &hl 0A MS M'C h b'

( or
''

form PGN BWoM 002 (Rev 5/88)'' PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATI0el BY APRIL 1, 2000 .

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ - - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ .



__.___-___-_- . -. - _- .__ ._. _ - - _ - _ _ - - _ - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - ----______ _ - _ - - _ _ _ _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - - - _ _

~ .

.

NAME Ducpaesne Light Company
PA0025615 001 -

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre -

PERMIT NLM8ER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY teever Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, 8eaver County FROM f4 f / TO 9(, g J/
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this f0rm.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

M 7uM. 7.73 F. /7 o '/7 Gu* * * *

, ,,,,
* * 6.0 * 9.0 1/WEEC GRASp Peripi t

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. * *
* * * * * * *Permit

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *
Permit

Require.
I certify ungfer penalty of law that I have personat y examined TELEPHONE DATE

liar with thg information submitted here{in,ible for
NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER and basedand am fami

pbt inin I bel eve the s tt information -

)N'ry 9f those individua s ismaediatet re s
on 'a"Y 1"g the inf ormation,David Orndorf

accurateandegsete, I am aware that there are sig-
4

Chemistry Manager nificant itting false information,S.Q. 5 10 1
- / y , 412 393-5113 96 06 26is true

includi ,lties for
of fine and suprisonment. See 18 U.the ssi

33 S.C 9. (Penalties under these statutes may include fi S!1 NATURE OF PRINCIPA FER OTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY
w to $16,S000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED GE NT CODETYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENT ANO EXPLANATIOil 0F ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

.

PAGE 2 OF 2Ferm PGH SwoM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY
'

.

. . _ . _ _ - - _ - _ _ - _ .



. _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ . _, . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - . . - _ - . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . _ _ _ . _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ __

- .
.

.

CAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 102 '.ADDRESS One Oxford Centre

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAllONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAllON SYSTEM301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

,

FCCILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATICJ Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM ff f f 10 </4 g 3/
NOTE: Read instructions before coupleting this t'rm.o

Ot% nitty OR LOADING QUAllif OR CONCENTRAllON

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
,

AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS MIN! MUM AVE R AGE MAxlMUM UNIIS Ex Of ANALYSIS TYPE

M 2 0'. o. 00 g 0.001 O $/3] Esf
' * * '

MGD *

Flow Permit * * * * *
2/ MONTH FSilMATE

Require.

M5 2 e. 4 MO 4 '/,0 0 YJ/ l$st46
,

MG/L
Susperded Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/MONIH GRAB

Require.

4 SC 4 [O O 3| &ft/sM e.
* MG/L

Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/MONIH GRAB
Require.

M52!". 7 33 7. 4, o o 2/,3f ceg* * *

, S.u.
* * 6.0 * 9.0 2/MONTM GRABpH Permit

Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure.

, ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

CAME/illLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OfflCER I certif y under penalty of law that I have personally emandned TELEPHONE DATE
and am familiar with the information submitted herein and based
on my inquiry gf those individuals immediately respons,ible for

-

-

I believe the submitted informationDavid Orndorf obtaining the information,lete,is t rue accurate and c I am aware that there are sig- -
inctudi y [ 412 393-5113 96 06 26atting fatse infors.ation,S.C. S 10 1 & / g 2Chemistry Manager nifican Lties for s

risonment. See 18 U. -the possi ilit of fine and i
33 U.S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties er these statutes may include fin SID ATUM OF PRINCIPA7 FXE UTIVE ARFA NUMBER TEAR MONTH DAV

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maximum irrprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUiHOR12ED ENT CODE
__

COMMENT AND EXPLANAllON OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

~

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 Of 1

IN -|-

NOTE: YOUR PERMli WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAi!ON BY .

. - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ - - -. - - - - - - __ - . - _.



__ _ _ _ _ . . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ . _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . - . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ . - _ _ _ _ _ , _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

- .
,

.

NAME Duquesne Light Company '

PA0025615 002
ADORESS One Oxford Centre

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAllONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
301 Grant Street

(NPDES)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD .

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MOfelTORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCAilC:8 Shippingport Borough, Beaver County TROM 9/, f / 10 94 f J/
NOTE: Read instructions before coupleting this form.

QUANilIY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
- AVERAGE -MAXIMUM UNIIS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNil5 EX OF ANALYSl$ TYPE

0 00 (p 0. 0 % 0 7 $3nLMe e.
MGD *

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESilMATE

Require.
_

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanpl e

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure. ,

, ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

NAME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECuilVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined IELEPHONE DATE
and am familiar with the information submitted herein and based
on my inquiry of those individuals inmediately respons,ible for

I believe the submitted information .David Orndorf obtaining the information,lete, I am aware that therg are sig- / /.

7479g ' 412 393-5113 96 06 26ig true accurate and c " )

Chemistry Manager nificantpenattiesforsuEmistingfalseinformation,S.C.510u1& 7/t*including
the possibility of fine and leprisonment. See 18 U.
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fir / SIDATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECdlIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED up to 510,000 and/or maximum inprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICERORAUTHORIZEDAG|Ni CODE

COMMENT AND EKPLANATION OF ANY VIOLAi!ONS (Reference all attachments here)

.

PAGE 1 OF 1For1a PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXr!RE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY
~

.

. _ - _ . _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ - - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .



- - _ _ _ _ _ . . . . _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .

- .
,

.

NAME Duquesne Light Company .

PA0025615 103
ADDRESS One Oxford Centre

-

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAi!ONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SISTEM
301 Grant Street

(NPDES)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD *

FACILITY Beaver Vattey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCMARGE MON 110 RING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATIC;l Shippingport Borough, Beaver County TROM fg $~ f TO g ,f'~ JJ
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANilIY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCEN1 RATION

NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLEPARAMETER
- AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNils EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

MhDI$. 0. 00 t o.002- 0 */31 Esf*MGD
2/ MONTH ESTIMATEflow Permit * * * * *

Require.

*/37 pysc
* ' "

NOIe. /0. *2 /9. 0 0
, MG/L

30 100 2/ MONTH 24 HOURSuspended Solids Permit * * *

Require. COMPO511E

' ' 'AMI;. 7.1 7. y o 3 /31 Go.es, ,_,_
6.0 * 9.0 2/ MONTH GRABpH Permit * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure. ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sanple
Measure. * *

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sanple
Measure. ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sanple
Measure. ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE Off!CER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined IELEPHONE DATE

and am f amiliar with tne information schmitted herein and based -

on my inquiry gf those individuals insnediately respons,ible for
I bet teve the satsnitted information

ob,taining the information, tete, I am aware that there are gig- ,1
a

accurate and c b itting false information:S c S 1011 8/* '4' ,p
&

David Orndorf i true 41, 393-5113 96 06 26nificant includithepossi$nattiesfortity of fine and imprisonment. See 18 u .. ,Chemistry Manager 33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin' SIGNAIDifE OF PRINCIPAL EXI tuilVE ARfA NUMBER YEAR MONIH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxisua imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. Off!C8!R OR AUTHORIZED j. GENI CUDE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION Of ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

.

PAGE 1 OF 1
fore PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

, i c.
-

NOTE: YOUR PERMii WILL EXP!RE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAllON BY .



. - _ - _ - _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ . . _ - _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ .__ _ . _ . _ _ - _ _ _ _ __ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -_ _

- .

.

*

NAME Dupeone Light Company .

ADDRESS one Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER , DISCNARGE No. NATIONAL POLLLITANT DISCNARGE CLIMINATION SYSTEM

301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

~

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCNARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM fc y / TO W. r JI Amendment No.1 -

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this fors.

QUANTITY OR LOADING GUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER - No. FREQUEleCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMLM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

//7 sms* * *

4 :0 . o. co/ v o. cosz, o
*mod

1/ WEEK MEASUREDFlow Permit 0.023 * * * *

Repire.
_

4::B*. e., 2 e. 7 e % s sc* * *

, MG/L
C80D-5 Day Permit * * * 25 50 2/MONTN 8 NOUR

Repire. COMPOSITE

* * '

J::@:. .:u. c M.2 0 2/.ri S#c* MG/L
Suspended Solids Persit * * * 30 60 2/ MONTH 8 NOUR

Require. COMPOSITE

C, M C, f/ d kJ/ @M gTct:1 Residual Chlorine Eu . ,

Permit issuance date to 9/30/98 Permit * * * MONITOR AND REPORT 2/ MONTH GRAS
10/1/96 thru expiration Re@ ire. 1.4 INSTANT MAX-3.3

M7 [M TC, #0 73 / 6R/(fFeccl Collform e.
,, ,99,,t,

O![ o Apr Re . 2h
4::@i. 4. 2. 4 . (, o %f Gem

* * *

, ," ,*

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/MONTN GRAS
Repire.

* * * * * - *
Sample

Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *
Perspit

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certif r penelty of Law that I have rsonally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and am f tar with tfi inf9rmauton submit herein,ibleand sedon inqu 9f those ndivt s immediate re or

n ' | 7
eve the,sutna ttI am aw re that ther, format ona e sle-,, ye information

ob,te ningaccurate and c g, I be
'

David Orndorf
.

1 rue .

"d**hEfy*N9I*'I $* nd i '"f M t!"'Se"e'I 1 5 $ E'
'

Chemistry Manager -

S ID. . -ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXtIVE AREA NLDIBER YEAR MONTN DAYU$ . (Penalties ynder these statutes may inc ind

TYPED OR PRINTED up to i 6, and/or maximise saprisorument between 6 mo. and yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED NT CODE

Come E%T AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

WG W WW V M*I)fd%4(Y ff
/ PAGE 1 0F 1

Form PGN BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY APRIL 1, 2000 .

. _ _ _ _ _ . _ - _ . ._ . _ - _ _ _ - _ _ - . _ _ - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - - . _ _ - . . _ _ _ _ --



_ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ , _ . _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ . _ _ . _ _ - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ _ . _ _ - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _

~ .

.

NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 303

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre -

p p
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD ,

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM fg, $~ / 10 94 7 3/
NOTE: Read instructions bef ore completing this f'orm.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
. AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS ER OF ANALYSIS TYPE

' ' '

O.087 0. 0r(. o //7 Es/.Ma e.
,

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESilMATE

Require.

MlWE. %0 /28 0 //7 GMg
' ' '

* MG/L
Euspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRAS

Require.

|f} &Qg$. A $.0 d. $ C ONa
, nc,(

Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 1/ WEEK GRAB
Require.

MEW;. 4. 9 7. *2. O '/7 Gus
' ' '

, ,_9_
9.0 1/ WEEK GRABpH Permit * * 6.0 *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure.
, ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

NAME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with tne information submitted herein,ible forand based

obtaining t e information, I bel (s inanediatelon my inqui y of those individua reDavid Orndorf . s
ieve the s tt information .a -

Chemistry Manager is true accurate and c etc, I am aware that_there are sig-
' j 412 393-5113 96 06 26nificant nalties for s atting false information includi p' ( - p

^the possi iLit of fine and a risonment. See 18 U S.Q. S 10 1 8 _-
33 U.S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties er these statutes may include fin , SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAt Ex buTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxinua inprisorment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED GENI CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLAi!ONS (Reference all attachments here)

.

PAGE 1 0F 1Fcre PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NOTE: YOUR PERMil WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAil0N BY
~

.

-___-_____-__-__________________-__-_ - _ _ ____ _ _ - __- - _ _ __ -__



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _.. . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __ _ _ _______._______ _______ - . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .

- .
,

.

NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 403 *

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre ~

PERMli NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAi!ONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
301 Grant Street

MPDES)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FAClllIY Beaver Vattey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCAil0N Shippingport Sorough, Beaver County FROM ff. y / 10 94 7 3/
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
, AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

~ * *NCI;. O. oo / 0. 005~ O //7 Ess
*MGD

Flow Permit * * * * * 1/ WEEK ESilMATE
Require.

AMI:. 9.1 'i. t 0 '/7 Gem
' ' '

, MG/L
30 100 1/ WEEK GRABSuspended Solids Permit * * *

Require.

* * *

M5MII. 4. g 4 S~ O //7 62AG
,

Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 1/ WEEK GRA8
Require.

e -. ~.-. - - .. j* *

* MG/L
Hydrtzine Permit * * NOT DETECIABLE USING ASTM D-1385 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require.

Mb. b ~ ~ }-

* MG/L
Asunonia Permit * * * MONITOR AND REPORT 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require.
' * '

AMI*, o.o 00
* MG/L

Tatst Residual Chlorine Permit * * * INSTANT. MAX. 1/ WEEK GRAB
Require. 0.5 1.25

- - . ._ -)k&f$, fk* MG/L

Ctamtrol (CT-1) Permit * * * NOT DETECTABLE WHEN GRAS

Require. DISCHARGING

IAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify tsv;ler penalty of taw that I have personally examined IELEPHONE DATE
and basedand am familiar with th9 information submitted herein,ible foron my inquiry of th se individuals insnediately responsDavid Orndorf obtaining the information, I betteve the stheitted information j 412 393-5113 96 06 26is true accurate and c ete I am aware that there are sig- pChemistry Manager nificant penattles f r gsitting false information,S.Q. S luul &)' q r gfp9 including

the possibility of fine and taprisonment. See 18 U.
33 U.S.C S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EX0hTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY '

TYPED OR PRINTED up to S16,000 and/or maalaua taprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED Al.ENI CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

~ Yob hfpl.(t h( /10 ( $kM* Ci & C McY OS M *' b .'

PAGE 1 of 2'

Form PGH BWQM 't02 (Rev 5/88)
'' '

c:0TE: YOUR PERMii WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY ..

- _ _ - - _ _ - _ - _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . - _ ._ ___ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



_ _ ____ ______ _ . _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . - _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - . - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ . . _ . _ - . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ - . - _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - . - - - - - - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ,

'

.

NAME Ducpesne Light Cow /
PA0025615 403

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
.

PERMil NUM8ER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAi!ON SYSTEM
*

301 Grant Street
(NPDES)

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONiiORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCAi!ON Shippingport Sorough, 8eaver County FROM 9g, f / 10 7 /., f 3/
NOTE: Read instructions bef ore conpleting this form.

QUANitTY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sample * * * *

Measure. A//I g

MG/L -
f*

35.08Itz DT-1 Permit * * * * WHfM GRA8
Require. DISCHARGING

5.0 (O D h $WM . ,
S u.

* * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRABpH Permit
Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure.

_
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *'

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of Law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and am fanit var with tng infprmation sutantted herein and based
on my inquiry gf those individuais issnediately respons,ible for

David Orndorf I believe the stamittea informationobtaining the information,l I am aware that there are sig-
'

is true accurate and cChemtstry Manager nificant penalties f r b ete.
itting false information,S.G. S 1001 &

- 7[' ^ - 412 393-5113 96 06 26
-

including9 '
'

See 18 U.the possibility of fine and imprisonment.
OFFICERORAUTHORIZED(GENT

7
SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EX CUTIVE AREA NUMBER TEAR MONIN DAY33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxisua imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. R CODE

COMME i AND EXPLANAil0N OF ANY V!OLATIONS (Reference alt attachments here)

k~ of d gg7|,( { V10 C b L . d f. (f d me VR$ WincI f ''

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev $/88)' ' PAGE 2 OF 2'

NOTE: YOUR PERMii WILL EXPlRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAil04 BY .
.

___
. _ _ -- - _ ___ _ _ _ _ __



...

- .

PA0025615 010
"

ADDRE;S One Oxford Centre
PERMIT lamber DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

(NPDES)Pittsburgh, Pervisylvania 15279 MONITORIRG PERIOD
.

JACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (015)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beever Cotaity FRWI */4, f f TO W., $~ Jf Amendment No.1 .

NOTE: Reed instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING GUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

AVERAGE DAILY IN$TANTANEOUS NO. FREQUENCY SAfrLEPARAMETER .

AVERAGE MAXIMUN UNITS MONTMLY MAXIIRM MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSl$ TYPE

M I. O 00 2 o do 2 O '/7 eir
* * *

e

Mro a

Flow Perspit 1/WCEK IEASURED* * * * *

Require.

M 303. OO O. 0 0 '/ 7 Gena' * * *

* MG/L
Free Evailable Chlorine Permit * * * AVERAGE CONC MAXIMUM CONC 1/ WEEK GRAS WNILE

Require. 0.2 0.5 CNLORO.

,d**C;. 0, o o. 0 0 //7 Gag* * *

* MG/L
* * 0.5 1.25 1/ WEEK GRAS WHILETat:.t Residual Chlorine Per1 pit *

Require. CNLORO.

g-. . - -ye y ,
_

* MG/L
Clantrst CT-1 Permit * * NOT DETECTABLE * WHEN 24 NOUR

Require. DISCNARGING Copr0 SITE

* * * *
- ~ h[**)F [If _-p

,

* NG/L
* * * 35.0 * WHEN 24 NOURsetz DT-1 Peripi t

Require. DISCHARGING C(NFOSITE

nNC0;. 7. / 7. & 0 V7 Gewa
* * *

, ,_ ,_
pH Permit * * MIN 18EM * 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require. 6.0 9.0
,

* * * * * * *
'

Sample.
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/itTLE PRIJCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify wider it of law th,t I ha personetty examiped TELEPHONE DATE
and am famjttar u th t inf 9rma': ion s tied herein,ibleand cased

I

on my ncpa 9f those ndivi ,s immed stel r or
e information I be ieve the a tt format on '

')ob,tain noDavid Orndorf
,

nifgcan g ittge and co g, e , g inf g og,g nc{e g g-
.

,h 2 /, I 412 393-5113 96 06 26
i rue accura I am awpre that therp e ig gs gChemistry Manager u
b'UT S ' N9.,(Penetties [ these statutes may r'ic fin 'SIGNATUitT or PRINCIPAL EXE TIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED to to S 6,000 and/or maximan sprisorument between 6 mo. and yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A NT CODE

CosetENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

CY 0 Q fe'( b he - Yle ( |s. se Gl u k QYk"

Fora PGN BWQM 002 (Rev 5/Bil)~ PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: DOURPEhliWILLEXPIREON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY APRIL 1, 2000 .

-__ ____ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ - . _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _



- .
,

.

NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 003

ADDRESS Che Oxford Centre .

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAfl0N SYSTEM
301 Grant Street #W
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONiioRING PERIOD

.

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORlWG REPORT (DMR)

LOCATICJ Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM % y~ / TO h $~ 3
NOTE: Read instructions before ccuuptetir.) this form.

QUANiliY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS EX OF AKALYSIS TYPE

$* 0 0 7 $. OH 0 .hy hY.M e. ,

2/MONIN ESTIMATE* * * * *
Flow Permit

Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. * *

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. * *

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sample
Measure. * *

Permit * * * * * * *

Require, g

N / TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am f amit tar with the inf ormation submitted herein,ible forand basedon my inquiry 9f those individua(s inumediately resp 9ns
David Orndorf obtaining the information, tete.I betteve the submittea information

. is true accurate and c I am aware that there are sig- 412 393,5113 96 06 26
Chemistry Manager nificant penattles for b ilting false information,S.Q. S 1001 $

,SIGNATUREOFPRINCIPALEfCuilVE

including

up to $16,S 1319. (Penat{ies under these statutes may tr.clude fin'
_

( .,
the possibility of fine and taprisonment. See 16 U. ^

33 U.S.C AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIN DAY

000 and/or maxisua imprisonment between 6 mo. c.nd 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENI CODE
TYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

.

PAGE 1 0F 1
Form PGN BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NOTE: YOUR PEstMIT WILL EXP!RE ON . . PLEASE SUBMIT Yoult RENEWAL APPLICATION BY ,

_ ____- - --____- _________________ - - __ - ______ .



.
- .

,

.

*

'hAME Duquesne Light company
'

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT IIUMBER DISCHARGE No. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

301 Grant Street
'Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD *

FACILITY Beaver Valtoy Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DIR)

LOCATION ' Shippinsport Borough, Seever County FROM f(, f [ TO 96 f J/ Amendment No.1

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAfETER AVERAGE MAXIIR31 INSTANTANEOUS NO. FREQUENCY SAfM*LE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS IIONTMLY DAILY MAXIMun UNITS EX OF AIIALYSis TYPE

5 e. f|0 flod Me *

Flow Peroit * * * * * 1/ WEEK MEASURED
Require.

.
, NG/L

Free Aveitable Chlorine Permit * * * AVERAGE CONC MAXIMUM CONC 1/ WEEK GRAS-

Respi re. 0.2 0.5
* * *.J:2. , MG/L

1.25 1/ WEEK GRAS* * 0.5 *Tatit Residual chlorine Peripit
Respi re.

* * *
,J:2.

* 5.U.
1/ WEEK GRAS*

pH Permit * * MINifRSI
Respire. 6.0 9.0

. . . . . . .ge
,

. .
* * * * * * *Pergit

Respire.

* * * * * * *Sample
90easure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Iteesure. , ,

* * * * * * *Perspit
Require. |

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify ynsper pgnalty of law thet I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am f angtier with tg inf rmation stdunitted herein,Ntlandp#'

9 oed

I'be $v $$IttN$tEnkthlNfNIlonDavid Orndorf
Chemistry Manager l}, Q accu g e g e g Iggt rge - /

,

es h E hst y'kitcfHUN k9 te fi 'SIM ATURE TDF PRINCIPAL EXEdJTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTN DAY( L
up to $16,b and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED ASENT CODETYPED OR PRINTED

COMME"T AND EMPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

do 0: sc Luu
Form PGN BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88d

- PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXP!RE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 . PLEASE SueMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY APRIL 1, 2000 .

. . _ - - - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ . _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _-_



- .
,

NAME Duquesne Light Company
-p

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre *

p
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONiiORING PERICO

.

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONiiORING REPORT (DMR)
LOCATICJ Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM f(; f f TO h f J/

NOTE: Read instructions beto.'e completing this' form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUAllif OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLEAVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UN115 EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sanple * * *

Measure. U. 00 Q O.G/s 0 //7 g3g
_ ,

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESitMAILRequire.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Senple * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
- Require.

I certify untwr penatt of law that I have rsonal y examined IELEPHONE DATENAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL LXECUTIVE OFFICER
and am famittar with t e information submit ed here{in,ible forand based
on my inquiry of those individuals inanediatet respons )

-

David Orndort
O/ob,taining the information, I Let teve the sube tied informationChemistry Manager i true accurate and c ete, I am aware that there are gig- '

nificant penalties for s itting false information includina
/' kf , fr ,

.

AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH i DAV

412 393-511;- 96 06 26
the ssibilit of fine and i isonment. See 18 S.Q. S 1001 L -

33 .S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties r these statutes may incitaje fin SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EX UflVE
TYPED OR PRINTED (p to 510,000 c:M or maxinun inprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED ENI CODE |

COMMENT AND EXPLANAil0N OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference 3 attachments here)
i

. i

Form PGM BWQM 002 (Rev 3/88) PAGE 1 OF i

NOTE: YOUR PERMti WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMii TOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

-- -. _ _ - - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -



- _ _ . - _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _

- .
,

.

.

MAIE Duquesne Light Company ,

PA0025615 007
ADDRESS One Oxford Centre

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennaytvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year isonth Day Year Month Day DISCMARGE MONITORING REPORT (Dest)

LOCATION Shippingport Bo ough, Beaver County FROM % 7 / TO 9(, y J/ Amendaent No.1 .

NOTE: Read instructions before coupleting this form.
QUANTITY OR LOACING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER - AVERAGE MAXIMUM INSTANTANEOUS NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXI 9R.pl UNITS MONTHLY DAILY MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF AalALYSIS TYPE

5 * * *

M "$ . A/o F/c.
DeGD *

Flow Permit * * * * * 1/ WEEK ESTIMATE
Respire.

se!a . , MG/L
Free Avaltable Chlorine Permit * * * AVERAGE CONC MAXIMUM Colec 1/ WEEK GRAS

Require. 0.2 0.5
* * *

|$:. * MG/L
Tot:L Residual Chlorine Permit * * 0.5 * 1.25 1/ WEEK GRAS

Require.

Samete * * *

Measbre.
* S.U.

* 1/ WEEK GRASpH Permit * * MIN!mBI
Require. 6.0 9.0

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Re<pire.
* * * * * * *Sample

Mesabre. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
gg e e e e e e e

pleasure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify epiqfer tty of Law thgt I hav personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and am famptier w th the infprmation s tied herein and based

. on my inquiry 9f those inctividuals immed ately respons,ible for .

David Orndorf obtaining the information I believe the submitted information / j)

[f,}c% *CC"{{}|sYr*M, I$lne faisMr5Yo*N'i$*'S. .'In![IasN1 &
,-SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXEGJTIVE AREA IIUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

'N' 412 393-5113 96 06 26Chemistry Manager r /
the posstEsty of fine and fapresorument. SeekBU. ' #
33 U.S.C S 1319. (Penalties grider these statutes may inc fin

-

TTPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maniansa imprisonment between 6 mo. and yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT CODE |

COMMEET Ad) EXPLAllATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

/Jo CacAm
Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)(/ PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERetti WILL EXPIRE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 PLEASE SUOMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY APRIL 1, 2000 ..

_ _ - . . _ ______ ___-___ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ . _ - . _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _-



-____ - _ - _ - _ . _ - __ __ _ _ _ - _ _ - - - - _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ - _ - _ - _ _

'
- .

!
-

!

NAME Duquesne @t Cpy
, PA0025615 008

|
ADDRESS Ons Oxford Centre .

p
| 301 Grant Street

p ;
I Pittsburgh, Pemsylvania 15279 MONtiORING PERIOD '

.

FACilliY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) ;

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM % 7 / TO k g 3
'

~

NOTE: Read instructi<;ns before completing this f orm.
QUANiliY OR LCADING QUAlliY OR CONCENTRATION

| PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPtE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAKIMUM UN!?S EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

M57u!. d00/ A 06 / 6 //7 E3y
* * *

MGD * :Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESTIMAIE

Require.

$. &h *Y 0 ff $eYN
,

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/ MONTH GRAB
Require.

Ml2i;. Z-. S <- S 45 0 */3r Gra
' *

* MG/L
Oil and Grease Permit * * AVG. MONTHLY DAILY MAX. INSTANT. MAX. 2/ MONTH GRA8

Require. 15 20 30

IM 2 1:. 7. 7 7F o 2/3y 6r4
5 * * *

, ,,,,
gG Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/ MONTH GRAB

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

fSample * * * * * * *

Measure. i, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
Sample * * * * * * *

Measure, i
e e

Permit * * * * * * * a

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I havy personally examined IELEPHONE DATE
. and am familiar with tne inf rmation submitted herein and based9David Orndort on my inquiry of those individuals imunediately respons,ible for

-- t

obtaining the informaticn, tete,I believe the submitted informationChernistry Manager
nificant penalties for s itting false information,S. . S 1001 & 4A fY ~/is true accurate and c I am awgre that there are sig- '12 393-5113 96 06 26including +
the possibility of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U. '

33 U.S.C SIMAIDlIE OF PRINCIPAL EXE dilVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIH DAY
,

#

up to $16,S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin000 and/or maximtsa imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER ON AUTHORIZED A.ENT CODETYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
_

;

.

_ ForO PGH 8WoM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMli WILL EXPERE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAil0N BY .

____ - _ _ _ __.__ _ - _ _ - _ _ - _ . _ . _ _ _ . _ _ . _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ ._ __ _ .- - - - - -_ - - . _ _ _ _ _ _ - - --__



_ _ _ _ _ _ . . .__ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ _ . _ _ - . _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ - _ _ _ __ _ _ . _ . _ _ . - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - . _ _ _ _ . _ _ - . _ _ _ _ _ _ .

t- .
,

.

.

h3ME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 | 110

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMliNUM8ER]

DISCHARGE NO. NAi!ONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MON!!ORING PERIOD *

FACILITY Beaver Vattey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONiiORING REPORT (DMR)

LOCATICa Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM $p f f 10 % f ,"ff
NOTE: Read instructions before coupleting this form.

QUANilif OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREOUENCY SAMPLE
- AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UN!!S EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

V . h 00W ,

1/ WEEK ESi! MATE* * * * *
Flow Permit

Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Regtire.

, ggg, e e e e * * *

Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

g e e e e e * *
$,,p ,

Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Permit
Require.

* * * * * * *
Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

TAME / TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of Law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with the information submitted herein,ible forand based
on my inquiry 9f those. individuals insnediately responsDavid Orndorf I believe the submitted informationobtaining the information, tete, I am aware that_there are gig- }e '' ' '+12 393-5113 96 06 26Cher_istry Manager is true accurate anr' cono '

nifican{ oenalties for submitting false information,S.C. S 1001 &including
the possibility of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U. a _ Q g, >

-

33 U.S.C S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXEt IdlVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY
,

TYPED OR PRINTED up to 110,000 and/or maninun imprisonment between 6 no. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A LNT CODE

COMMERT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLAllONS (Reference all attachments here)

.

No 0:scwu
fcrePGHBWQM002(Rev5/M PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMli YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

, ,,. .. _ . - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _



___ _
_ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . .- . _ _ _ . - .__ _ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .- - - _ _ . . _ . _ _ .

'
.

.

NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 011-

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre .

PERMIT NUM8ER DISCHARGE MO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAll0N SYSTEM301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD .

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
LOCATIOe6 Shippingport Corough, 8eaver Comty FROM g $~ f 10 p g, f 3f

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANiliY OR LOADING QUAlliY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

.424. o.oo c/ o.voy o //7 gy,
* * *

, ,

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESitMAIERequire.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
* Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

_ * *

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *
Neasure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

~AME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally exami IELEPHONE DATE

and am famittar with the inf rmation submitted herein.ible for
-

9 and sed
David Orndorf on my inquiry 9f those individuals isinediately respons 4

obtaining the information, tete,I believe the submitted information
Chemistry Manager is true accurate and c I am aware that there are sig-

.

3 -

412 393-5113 96 06 26nificant penalties for s
siting false information,S.Q. S 1001 & ' 4 ,including

See 18 U. " - Tthe possibility of fine and appresonment.
33 U.S.C S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIENAT IOFPRINCIPALEXI[UTIVE AREA NUM8ER YEAR MONIH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED up to S16,000 and/or maximaan imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLAll0NS (Reference all attachments here)

.

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SU8MIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION 8Y .

- - _ - - . _ _ _ - _ . - - _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . _ _ - __ _ - _ _ - _ _ -_ - . _ _ .- . . - - . . - . . . _ . - - - .



=-

.
.

,

esAME Duquesne Light Company .
PA0025615 111ADORESS One Oxford Centre

PERMli NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAi!ONAL POLLUTANI DISCHARGE ELIMINA110N SYSTEM301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONiiORING PERIOD

.

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONiiORING REPORT (DMR)
LOCf.i tCr.3 Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM k f' / 10 74 f 3p

NOTE: Read instructions before conpleting this f'orm.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUAlliY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER
No. FREQUENCY SAMPLE- AVERAGE MAXIMLN UNiiS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNIIS EX OF ANALY$l$ IYPE

M52Ie. O. 00 { O. CO | () //7 gSp
' ' *

MGD *
flow Permit * * * * *

Require. 1/ WEEK ESilMATE

M52{e. A- 9'c' 4 <f er O //7 Grath
" * *

*
MG/LSuspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRABRequire.

MIMI.. s3 6. Y c,y O //7 Geno
' '

,
MG/LOil and Grease Permit * * AVERAGE MAXIMUM INSTANT. MAX. 1/ WEEK GRABRequire. 15 20 30

Mi2I*. 6. F S. & 0 '/7 Cees
* * '

,
, , ,

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRABRequire.

Sample * * * * *

Measure.
* *

Permit * * * * *
2/ QUARTER GRAB

Require.

Sample * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * *
1/WEEA GRAB

Requin.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

EAME/IllLE PRINCIPAL EXECU!!VE OFFICER I certify under penalty of Law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and am familiar with th9 information submitted herein and based

David Orndorf on my inquiry 9f those, individuals insnediately respons,ible for
'

-

y , Q accu g e g e g, I believe the submitted information
obtaining the information

Igawg tggr gig- /e 412 393-5113 96 06 26
Chemistry Manager

the possihty of fine and suprisorsnent. See 18 U.S.C. S b l &
. - 2

n
33 U.S.C 5 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIGNATUGFOFPRINCIPALEXfhuilVE ARfA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY j

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $16,000 and/or maximtse imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENI CODE
{

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLAllONS (Reference all attachments here) )

.

Form PGH BWOM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAllON BY ,

_-



_ _ _ _ _ = _ - _ _ - _ - _ - _ - - - -- _ _ _ - - - _ - - - . _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - _ _ _ _ - - - _ _ __ __ _ _ _ _ .__ - - _ _ . _ -_-_

- , .

.

.
NAME Duquesne Light Company

PA0025615 211 '

ADORESS One Oxford Centre
PERMli NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAilONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD -

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month D{ Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (CMR)
LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM Q g j TO 74 af 3/

NOTE: Read instructions before conpleting this form.

| QUANilif OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRAllON
'

PARAMETER
-

AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNIIS EK OF ANALYSIS TYPE
NO. FREQUENCY SAMPt E

Me e. O.60$ 0,6C) 0 |ff [$g
MGD *

Flow cerait * * * * *
1/ WEEK [SitMATE

Require.

Mn"s0;. 4 9.e c yo o //7 c a g_
' ' '

, ,,
Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRABRequire.

Ha e. 4 [O d f, C d Id d 7 6bpg, ,c,(
Oil and Grease Permit * * AVERAGE MAXIMUM INSIANT. MAX. 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require. 15 20 30

Md. 4. 2_ 7.7 O y7 6ced
* * * '

, , ,,
pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require.
Sample * * * * *

Measure.
* *

Permit * * * * * 2/ QUARTER GRAB
Require.

Sample * * * * *

Measure.
,

Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK GRA8

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am.famitiar with tne information submitted herein,ible forand based
on my Inquiry 9f those individuals inenediately respons i

David Orndorf obtaining the information.lete,I betteve the std]mitted information f

ig true accura {e and c I am aware that there are sig- /
nificant penatties for Dsitting false information,S.C. S 1001 8 , -( / -) 412 393-5113 96 06Chemistry Manager includina

73 [the pessibilit of fine and storisonment. See 18 U.
33 U.S.C S 13 9. (Penalfies t. sider these statutes may include fin, SIGNATURE OF PRikCIPAL EXICUilVE AREA NUM6ER YEAR MONTH DA

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. CFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANAi!ON OF ANY VIOLAil0NS (Reference all attachments here)

.

Farm PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMli WILL EXPIRE ON . * LEASE SU8Mll YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

m__ _



. - - _ _ - _ _ _ _ . _ _ - _ - - _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ . - - _ _ _ - _ - _ _ __ - - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _. _--__ __ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - _ _ -

- , .

i
.

.

PA0025615 012
ADORESS one Oxford Centre

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATI0It SYSTEM
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pemsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Seaver Vattey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (Dem)

LOCATIOtt Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM 'f(, f / TO 'f6 g 3/ Amendment No.1 .

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER AVERAGE DAILY IIISTANTAMEOUS NO. FREQUEIICY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MONTHLV MAXIMUM 14AXIMUM UNITS EX OF AGIALYSIS TYPE

'

sduhI. d. cb ; g. oo / O //ff Esy
MGD *

1/MOIITH ESTIMATEFlow Permit * * * * *

Regaire.
* * *

.J::@:. 7. ? 7.1 o '/3f cee, , ,,

pH Permit * * MINIMIDI 9.0 * 1/M0llTN GRAS
Require. 6.0

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

RegJire.
* * * * * * *Sagte

Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Perspit
Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRlWCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify vnder penalty of law thgt I hav9 personally examined TELEPH000E DATE

and am. familiar with th inf9rmenton sthmitted herein,ibleand based
on aw Irquiry ?f those ividas s ilemediately respgns or '

/David Orndorf ob,taining the information, I bel
eve the sthmitted informat on
IamawarethattherIncludare sie-cant, accurate and etties f9r s

inig} rue e,Chemistry Manager ting false informa ton 412 393-5113 96 06 '69
ssi of fine and a sonment. See 8 U S. .

- ^

S. 9. (Penalties r these statutes may a i SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXE TIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

TYPfD OR PRINTED w to S 0, and/or maximass imprisorument between 6 mo. and yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A NT CODE

ColeqE!! AIID EXPLAMAT10It OF ANY VIOLAil0NS (Reference att attachments here)

PAGE 1 0F 1Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 . PLEASE SueMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY APRIL 1, 2000 .

_ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ . _ _ - - - - _ _ _ - _ - _ _ . _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - -___-__- __._____ __-. -



' .

*

WAME Duquesne Light Company
2WS 113

WDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street

"Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Seaver County FROM '/g g / TO 9g, f Jj Amendment No.1

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER .

AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMJM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

. NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE

M$5$. 0.013 C.O/3 O //7 Ney
"

,

Ftou Peript t 0.043 * * * *
1/ WEEK MEASUREDRequire.

* * '45;. u 67 o % 8ac. ,,,
C800-5 Day Permit * * * 25 50 2/MONTN 8 NOUR

Require. CopMSDSITE

AM;. 4.8 at o 9/31 8 N(
' ' '

, ,,,

| Suspended Solids Perspi t * * * 30 60 2/ MONTH 8 HOUR
Recy.st re. COMPOStiE

(/, J 6 6. fc O J/ [RefdTit:1 Residual Chlorine Na e.
,

NG/L
Permit issuance thru 9/30/98 Permit * * * MONITOR AND REPORT 2/ MONTH GRAB
10/1/98 thru expiration Require. 1.4 INSTANT MAX-3.3

Fec~t Catiform M! .
* /MC NO C ~1[f/ bgM

#/100ML
May to Oct Perspit * * * 00 1000 2/MONTN GRA8
Nov to Apr Require. 2 00 *

N e. 6, 2 bl 0 $/ $50$0,

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/MONTM G2A8
Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Perspi t
Require.

o w I e iijy g gt g gs - TELEPHONE DATENAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER e

David Orndort on my inqu 9f those individJa|s inaudiatel res ible or ,

accu y e g c g, I believe ttte sttu ttIgavgtgt thergyte- h /g- 7
e information nformat on f- obtainingChemistry Manager rue 412 393-5113 96 06 26

Seek 'S.Q. b1&ssi of fine and I sonment. - _ -.

. SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXEdiTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAYS S 9. (Penalties r these statutes may inc fin
TYPED OR PRINTED up to 6,000 and/or maxinn imprisorsnent between 6 mo. and yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT CODE

COMME 21 AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

'TQ0 h k hI
' '
$rnt] \ LandA. AMiw, krn

l [ PAGE 1 0F 1'

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

COTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2000 . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY APRIL 1, 2000 .

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -



* .

.

NAME Duquesne Light Company ~

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre *

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAi!ONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAllON SYSTEM301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONiiORING PERIOD +

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MON!!ORING REPORT (DMR)
LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM ff,, f / TO 94, f J/

kOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
+

QUAMilTY OR LOADING QUAlliY OR CONCENTRATION
PARAMETER

NO. FREQUENCY SAMPtE-

AVERAGE MAXIMUM UN!IS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNIIS EX OF ANALYSIS ItPE

M . h [dW
MGD *Flow Permit * * * * *

Require. 1/ WEEK ESilMATE

Sanple * * * -

Measure.
*

MG/LSuspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/ MONTH GRABRequire.

Sanple * * *

Measure.
*

MG/LOil and Grease Permit * * * *5 20 2/ MONTH GRAB,

Require.

Sanple * * * ~

Measure.
*

5.U. --pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/ MONTH GRASRe @ ire.

Sanple * * * * * * *
Measure.

* e
__Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure,

e e
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ilTLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of Law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATEand as familiar with the infprmation sutnitted herein and based
on my inquiry of those individuals inanediately respons,ible or )David Orndorf
obtaining the information, tete, accurate and c D itting false informationthere are gig-

I believe the submitted informat on <

ig true I am aware thatChemistry Manager nificant j. g' ,})Y , , 412 393-5113 96 06 26 -
tties 1 r s includi9 Ithe ssi Lit of fine and i isonment. See 18 U S.Q. $ 10 1 &> 33 .S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties , r these statutes may include fin SI -NATURE OF PRINCIPAL'EXi,CUIIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIH DAYTYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxista imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUIHORIZED AGENI CODE j

COMMENT Apo EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

SL &M(,
Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev M 88) PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMii YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAllON SY .



. . _ _ . _ - . _- -- - _ _______-_-----_______ _-_-- - __--_-_----_---__ -_-_ - - - - - _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - - - - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ - - _ _ _ - _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ - ,

- .,

.

NAdiE Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 313

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
-

p , g p g
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONiiORING PERIOD ,

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORI (DMR)

LOCAllON Shippingport Borough, Beaver County TROM g g / 10 % y J/
NOTE: Read instructions before conpteting this t'orm.

QUANilIY OR LOADING QUAllIY OR CONCENTRAll0N

NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLEPARAMETER *

AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNIIS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNIIS E tt OF ANALYSIS TYPE
.

$s $0 2 OOL Y 7 ES/M e. ,nc0
1/ WEEK ESilMATEFlow Permit * * * * *

Require.

~ ' '

MIMI*. 49o 4 W // 7 fag04,

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 I ', KEK GRAB

Require.

Ml20;. LS 4S O I '/7 Gegg* * *

, MG/L -- d

Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require.

* * *

M 2 1:. 4. Er 7. 2 o '/7 6eAa5
, ,,,,

* 9.0 1/ WEEK GRAB6.0* *
pH Permit

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sanple
Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *
Permit

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sanple
Measure. ,,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require. -

* * * * * * *
Sanple

Measure. ,,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/IIILE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and basedand am fastliar with the information submitted herein,ible foron my inquiry ef those,individua s immediately responsDavid Orndorf I bel eve the submitted informationobtaining the information,lete, I am aware that there are sig-

4

/
,

is true accurate and c /g 412 393-5113 96 06 26Chemistry Manager nificant Lties for s itting false information,S.C. S 1 /g-includi
'

of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U. 1&the ssi iti - - ,_ N'CuilVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAYE33 U S.C S1 9. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIGNAT E OF PRINCIPAL
TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxistna imprisonneent between 6 mo. and 5 yr. Of f!CER OR AUTHORiltD AGENT CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

.

PAGE I Of i
Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NOTE: YOUR PERMil WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY

_ _ - - _ _ _ - _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ - _ - - _ - _ - _ _ - - _



. . . _ _ - _ _ - . _ _ _ _ _ - _ . - _ _ . - _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - _ - -_ . . - _ - - - _ - _ . . . _ _ - - _ _ - _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ - _ _ . - - . _ . _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ . - - - - - - . _ . _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ - _ _ . - _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ -

~ .,

~

W

NAME Duquesne Light conpany PA0025615 413 .

ADORESS One Oxford Centre PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLuiANI DISCHARGE ELIMINAil0N SYSTEM

301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD ,

| FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITJRING REPORT (DMR)

TROM g f / TO fg 5"' J/LCIATICD Shippingport Borough, Beaver Courity
NOTE: Read instructions before conpleting this ' form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUAlliY OR CONCENTRATION

NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER

'
- AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX Of ANALYSIS TYPE

* * *

l Sample [p /~/o V' Measure. , ,

1/ WEEK E 5il".AT E* * * * *

f(ow Permit
Require.

* * *
Sample

Measure. * MG/L -

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require.
i

* * *

| Sanple
' Measure.

15 20 1/ WEEK GRAB* * *
Oil and Grease Permit

Require.

* * *
Sanple

Measure. ,

* 9.0 1/ WEEK GRAB6.0* *
pH Permit

Require.
* * * * * * *

Sanple
Measure. , ,

|
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

| Sample . . . . . . .

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

| Require.

* * * * * * *
Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

[AME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OfflCER I certify under penalty of law that I have personalty examined IELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with tne information submitted herein,ibleand based
on my inqui y of those individuals insnediatet res s or

I believe the sube tt inf ODavid Orndorf
ob,taining t e information. I am aware that ther,ormat onare sig- /

.

'

i true accurate and c etc,

itting fatse information,S.C. S 1 j' ' h /M r 41:393-5113 96 06 26Chemistry Manager nificant naities f r s includi9 ' 'of fine and inprisonment. See 18 U. 1the ssi li
CUTIVE AREA NUM83ER VEAR MONTH DAY33 .S.C S1 9. (Penalties under these statutes may include fi ' SIGNATUREOFPRINCIPALEqtGENI

TYPED OR PRINTED up to S16,000 and/or maxinun imprisorunent between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OfflCER OR AUTHORIZED CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANAll0N Ot ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

.

O kMbM9C
form PGH BWOM 002 (Rev 5)f8h) PAGE 1 Of 1

h0TE: TOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY ,.

--.



_ _ _ _ _ _ _
. _ ._ _ ___ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . - - - - _ - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ . - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ,

*
. .

.

.

PA0025615 013 '

' ADDRESS one Oxford Centre
PERMIT NLMBER DISCNARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pemayivania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Pouer Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DM)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM ff, f / TO 9g, 6 3j Amendment No.1

NOTE: Read instructions before completin5 this form.
t QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
j

.

AVERAGE MAXIBRM UNITS MINIMLM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

N2753. C. 00 7 0.0/3 O //7 Est
* * *

MGD *
* * * * * 1/ WEEK ESTEMATEFine Perspit

Respat re.

4:75:. o. /Y o.27 o %i cd* * '

* MG/L
TItti Residual Chlorine Permit * * * MONITOR AND REPORT 2/ MONTH CALCULATED

Require.
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